

ITEM NO.35 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4575/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP No. 192/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Goa)

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VENTURE REAL ESTATE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 109090/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4571/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.13234/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13235/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4717/2020 (IX)

(WITH IA No.24062/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7113/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.32433/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32435/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5486/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.29042/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29044/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5482/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.24724/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24725/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4567/2020 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7112/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.30683/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5490/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.29967/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29968/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4559/2020 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4566/2020 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 5480/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.26832/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5483/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.26004/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5485/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.22230/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5481/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.29260/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7116/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 8637/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.38799/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5489/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.27855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7900/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5375/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.25759/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5475/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.30565/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30566/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5484/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.27363/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7164/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.35409/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4564/2020 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4805/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.23765/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4802/2020 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.24063/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5488/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.30755/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6553/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.35139/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.35140/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5477/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.29928/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7163/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.33927/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7757/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.41859/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7166/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.37018/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7111/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.35256/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.35257/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5479/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.28413/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5478/2020 (IX)
(WITH IA No.29957/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7119/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.36465/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7165/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.46199/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 13976/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.45845/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7161/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 6552/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.33926/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7160/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.41819/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7120/2020 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.47900/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.47902/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7756/2020 (IX)
 (WITH IA No.46647/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 7162/2020 (IX)
 (WITH IA No.43017/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.43018/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7758/2020 (IX)
 (WITH I.R.)

Date : 29-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. B.K Satija, Adv.
 Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
 Mr. Md. Akhil, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Shaishir Divatia, Adv.
 for Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Percy J Pardiwalla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
 Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv

Mr. Shivan Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Garg, Adv.

**Mr. Vasudevan G, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR**

**Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Valson, Adv.
for M/S. K J John And Co**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 The office report indicates that service is not complete in nine of the cases.
- 2 The time for completion of service is extended by a further period of six weeks from today.
- 3 In the meantime, liberty is granted to file the counter affidavit of the respondents who have already been served.
- 4 List with all other connected matters arising out of the same impugned order after six weeks.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**