SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).14360/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP No. 270/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALGAOCAR MINING INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75477/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12979/2020 (IX)

(WITH IA No.83021/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83022/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, adv.

Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv. Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) No 4575 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER