## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 6065/2020

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S V.M. SALGAOCAR SALES INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(Proof of Service on Caveator not filed. IA No. 42799/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent contends that a copy of the petition has been supplied yesterday.

Therefore, the defect be treated as rectified.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**